
Marist (15-4) -vs- Cal State Monterey Bay (7-12)
03/07/2026 at Fullerton, CA (Fullerton Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/07/2026
Time: 8:30 AM
Site: Fullerton, CA
Venue: Fullerton Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Marist 6 4 6 3 19
Cal State Monterey Bay 2 4 3 1 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:02 MC G Samantha Bentley
1st 6:27 MC G-P Kendell DeBeer
1st 6:07 CSUMB G Nalani Galindo
1st 4:51 MC G Paige Naegle
1st 4:05 MC G Kendell DeBeer
1st 2:15 MC G-P Lela McCarroll
1st 0:21 CSUMB G Abby Allan
1st 0:01 MC G Makaelee Hansberger
2nd 7:04 MC G Elaia Berecibar
2nd 6:36 CSUMB G-E Kaya Eaton
2nd 5:07 CSUMB G Olivia Gutierrez
2nd 3:43 CSUMB G Kira Clark
2nd 3:19 MC G Samantha Bentley
2nd 1:46 MC G Paige Naegle
2nd 0:30 MC G Anita Radaelli
2nd 0:01 CSUMB G Annika Harper
3rd 7:09 MC G Kendell DeBeer
3rd 6:51 CSUMB G Emma Sosa
3rd 6:09 CSUMB G-P Olivia Gutierrez
3rd 4:45 MC G Lela McCarroll
3rd 3:37 CSUMB G-E Katie Rudis
3rd 2:23 MC G Jolanta Szentpali
3rd 1:39 MC G kinley Niles
3rd 1:03 MC G-P Alyssa Valente
3rd 0:01 MC G Jolanta Szentpali
4th 5:51 MC G Anita Radaelli
4th 4:44 MC G-E Anita Radaelli
4th 2:45 CSUMB G Emma Sosa
4th 0:50 MC G Kendell DeBeer

Team Statistics

MC CSUMB
Shots 28 33
Goals 19 10
Assists 11 9
Points 30 19
Exclusions 13 7
Steals 5 9
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:45 MC E Anita Radaelli
1st 2:05 MC E Makaelee Hansberger
1st 2:16 CSUMB E-P Kira Clark
1st 6:27 CSUMB E-P Shea Tully
1st 7:25 CSUMB E Alex Harris
2nd 1:18 CSUMB E Annika Harper
2nd 3:06 MC E Makaelee Hansberger
2nd 6:52 MC E Madilyn Ekstrom
3rd 0:21 MC E-P Anita Radaelli
3rd 0:42 MC E Alyssa Mullane
3rd 1:05 CSUMB E-P Olivia Gutierrez
3rd 2:45 CSUMB E Nalani Galindo
3rd 3:54 MC E Claudia Micheli
3rd 6:10 MC E-P Alyssa Mullane
4th 0:23 MC E Samantha Bentley
4th 2:09 MC E Callaghan Browne
4th 3:59 MC E Victoria Kiss
4th 4:09 MC E Elaia Berecibar
4th 4:44 CSUMB E Riley Becker
4th 6:23 MC E Samantha Bentley



Individual
 
 
Marist 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Olufunke Gando 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Ines Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Paige Naegle 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Elaia Berecibar 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Anita Radaelli 4 3 2 5 2 3 0 1 0-1
5 Angelena Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Victoria Kiss 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-1
7 Jolanta Szentpali 4 2 1 3 0 1 0 1 0-0
8 Emily Scheerer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
9 Alyssa Mullane 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
10 Callaghan Browne 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

11
Makaelee
Hansberger 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0

12 kinley Niles 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Margherita Pantani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
15 Alyssa Valente 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Kendell DeBeer 6 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0-1
18 Samantha Bentley 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sophia Haucuja 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Madilyn Ekstrom 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
21 Megan Tiedemann 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Lela McCarroll 3 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0-1
24 Claudia Micheli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 28 19 11 30 13 6 5 4 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Ines Sanchez 29:15 10 15
1B Olufunke Gando 2:45 0 1

Totals 10 16

Cal State Monterey Bay 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Kendra Weaver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Marissa White 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Natalie Mancinelli 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Stella Martin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Alex Harris 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
6 Nalani Galindo 4 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0-0
7 Kira Clark 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Riley Becker 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
9 Shea Tully 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Ximena Pichon 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Annika Harper 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Catt Jenkins 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0-0
15 Abby Allan 6 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0-0
16 Emma Sosa 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0-0
17 Shelby Pfister 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Olivia Gutierrez 4 2 3 5 1 1 3 1 4-0
20 Kaya Eaton 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-0
21 Katie Rudis 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0

22
Jerzie Jaurigue-
Mora 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
Totals 33 10 9 19 7 13 9 2 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Marissa White 28:55 18 3
1A Kendra Weaver 3:05 1 0

Totals 19 3


